KARCHER

Spare parts list
(1.783-460.0) BR 45/22 C *EU

Valid on 31.08.2018 www.kaercher.com EN



Table of contents

BR 45/22 C *EU (1.783-460.0)
10 Waste water tank complete
60 Cover waste water tank complete
30 Filter housing and float (4.037-095.0)
20 Chassis complete
60 Key switch (6.630-106.0)
80 Fresh water tank top part mit Dichtung (5.037-414.0)
910 Cable harness BR 45/22 C
991 KAERCHER Fleet services BR45/22C EU
30 Steering pillar complete
40 Brush-head complete (4.037-072.0)
10 Brush housing complete (4.037-077.0)
20 Cover brush housing complete
30 Gear case PU-Sternmitnehmer
10 Gear case replacement (4.037-116.0)
10 Gear case replacement (4.037-117.0)
40 Carriage complete
50 Suction bar complete (4.037-076.0)
180 Set wheel suction bar (4.037-057.0)
60 Roller brush complete red BR 45/40 (4.762-392.0)

Valid on 31.08.2018

Page 2 /49



BR 45/22 C *EU (1.783-460.0)

9000

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 3/49



BR 45/22 C *EU (1.783-460.0)

POS Article no.
40 4.037-072.0
20
9000 6.680-124.0
30
10

Valid on 31.08.2018

Description

Brush-head complete
Chassis complete

Hose fresh water complete
Steering pillar complete
Waste water tank complete

Page 4 /49

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



10 Waste water tank complete

170

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 5/49



10 Waste water tank complete

POS
70
60
20
30
50
170
80
40
45
10

Article no.
5.037-402.0

6.392-483.0
5.037-442.0
5.050-415.0
5.396-379.0
5.394-089.0
5.037-452.0
7.303-104.0
5.037-440.0

Valid on 31.08.2018

Description

Cover fresh water tank filling
Cover waste water tank complete
Drain hose with cover BR 45/22 C
Fastening element cover

Joint ring

Label logo Professional L 95x40.3
Label signet gel 42 x 46

Loss prevention device

Screw 5x16 -A2-70 (IN6RD)
Waste water tank

Page 6/ 49

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



60 Cover waste water tank complete

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 7 /49



60 Cover waste water tank complete

POS Article no.
90 5.037-403.0
10 5.037-441.0
30 4.037-095.0
9001 6.414-631.0
60 7.303-104.0
20 6.366-058.0

Valid on 31.08.2018

Description

Closure SWT

Cover waste water tank
Filter housing and float
Intermediate filter DS
Screw 5x16 -A2-70 (IN6RD)
Sealing profile

Page 8 /49

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



30 Filter housing and float (4.037-095.0)

100

u( Q—ss

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 9/49



30 Filter housing and float (4.037-095.0)

POS
55
30
40
50
70
60
100
80

Article no.
5.037-421.0
5.037-401.0
5.037-453.0
5.037-297.0
5.050-415.0
7.303-104.0
6.273-037.0
6.273-070.0

Valid on 31.08.2018

Description

Cover float cage

Filter housing

Float foamed

Float retainer

Joint ring

Screw 5x16 -A2-70 (IN6RD)
Seal string cellular rubber 3
Seal string cellular rubber 4

Page 10/ 49

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
0.280
0.554

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



20 Chassis complete

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 11 /49



20 Chassis complete

920

991
992

998

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 12 /49



20 Chassis complete

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 13 /49



20 Chassis complete

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 14 /49



20 Chassis complete

POS
503
500
120
240
660
210
160
100
20
910
992
996
920
450
370
900
90
110
280
145
130
310
30
740
150
680
760
995
530
212
940
930
70

Article no.
6.640-751.0
6.330-111.0
5.034-032.0
6.388-428.0
5.050-411.0
5.037-379.0
6.654-345.0
5.037-285.0
5.050-408.0

4.822-971.0
6.641-458.0
6.882-001.0
5.032-326.0
5.044-661.0
4.683-052.0
5.037-377.0
5.037-010.0
5.037-011.0
5.037-015.0
5.035-206.0
5.037-307.0
5.064-048.0
5.037-451.0
6.654-294.0
6.391-913.0
6.386-575.0
6.640-225.0
5.731-664.0
5.037-415.0
5.037-465.0
5.037-464.0
5.037-375.0

Valid on 31.08.2018

Description

Adapter plug at the Y CAN
Adapter RJ45 Y-Splitter

Air circulation turbine bottom
Angle bushing

Angle bushing water distribution
Axle wheels

Battery charger 300W EU
Bearing brush-head

Bearing pump

Cable harness BR 45/22 C

Cable harness fleet management module BR

Cable tape

Cable yellow Patch 0,5m

Cap

Catch for cable yellow
Control system BR45/22 C
Covering cap appliance
Covering cap battery charger
Covering cap battery charger rear
Covering cap joint

Covering cap turbine

Cover pump

Cover water filter

Distance holder battery
Drive battery Li-lonen 25,2V/21 Ah
Elbow nipple

Elbow screw connector
Ferrite ring

Filter with weight

Fixing axle

Form seal

Form seal

Fresh water tank bottom part

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Page 15/ 49

Unit Foot note text
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



20 Chassis complete

POS
80

140
630
635
250
610
690
520
770
525
670
710
200
190
180
991
60

510
390
170
780
260
790
650
430
215
998
420
505
330
490
230
700

Article no.
5.037-414.0

5.037-289.0
7.311-001.0
7.311-002.0
7.311-079.0
6.388-958.0
6.373-877.0
6.388-216.0
6.388-216.0
6.388-216.0
6.390-509.0
6.390-509.0
5.363-344.0
5.050-415.0
5.035-332.0

6.630-106.0
5.037-351.0
7.343-015.0
9.079-050.0
6.037-003.0
7.362-501.0
6.373-670.0
5.033-928.0
6.473-011.0
6.343-189.0
5.035-228.0
5.035-437.0
5.033-829.0
7.303-095.0
7.303-026.0
7.303-108.0
7.303-108.0

Valid on 31.08.2018

Description
Fresh water tank top part mit Dichtung

Half shell bearing operating unit
Hexagon nut M4 -8-A2E ISO 4032
Hexagon nut M5 -8-A2E ISO 4032
Hexagon nut M10x1 -A4-035 ISO 8675
Hose

Hose clip

Hose DN 5

Hose DN 5

Hose DN 5

Hose PVC

Hose PVC

Joint ring

Joint ring

Joint ring turbine

KAERCHER Fleet services BR45/22C EU
Key switch

Label

Locking ring 15x1-FST-RF DIN 471
Motor sealing

Mounting clip

O-Ring seal 10x2 EPDM 70 DIN 3770
Pipe clamp

Plug fixing RAL 1018

Pump 24V BR45/22
Quick-fastener

Rating plate GPRS Modul TCU NA
Rotary controller

Rubber stopper control panel
Screw 4x 12-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)
Screw 4x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)
Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

Quantity

1.000
3.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
6.000
2.000
59.000
2.000

Page 16/ 49

Unit

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



20 Chassis complete

POS
220

185
980
960
970
1000
950
750
990
1010
40
620
625
400
675
480
290
600
380
440
10
720

Article no.
7.303-086.0

5.363-034.0
5.037-469.0
6.273-268.0
6.273-268.0
5.037-489.0
6.273-044.0
6.273-037.0
6.273-070.0
6.273-070.0
5.363-003.0
7.312-230.0
7.312-041.0
5.010-977.0
6.035-072.0
6.647-513.0
4.037-098.0
6.373-862.0
6.490-312.0
6.435-860.0
6.435-356.0
6.641-874.0

Valid on 31.08.2018

Description
Screw 5x30 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd)

Seal

Seal

Seal cellular rubber

Seal cellular rubber

Seal Chassis

Sealing profile

Seal string cellular rubber 3

Seal string cellular rubber 4

Seal string cellular rubber 4

Seal water filter

Serrated lock washer A4,3-FSt-A3E DIN67
Serrated lock washer A5,3-1.4310 DIN 67
Sheet metal ring

Sphere level indicator D6

Strain relief

Suction hose complete
U-Fastening

Vac motor 24V

Wheel cap neutrally BR/BD 40/25 C
Wheel D200

Wire protecting sleeve D7

Quantity

10.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
1.000

Page 17 /49

Unit

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ZST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text

QUANTITY ACCORDING TO DEMAND
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS






60 Key switch (6.630-106.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
9000 6.600-210.0 Key only for replacement 1.000 ST

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 19/49



80 Fresh water tank top part mit Dichtung (5.037-414.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.037-465.0 Form seal 1.000 ST

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 20/ 49



910 Cable harness BR 45/22 C

Bezeichnung 1 Montiertes beigestelies Achtung!
her Te

oo Achtung
identification 1 Grchar Tl (Val Nr. 6.641.409.0) e Kotlloinder schware Polyan
Mounted part must be provided e

Kabel Biirstanmotor by Karcher wilh (Mat No. 6.641-400.0)
cable brush motor Spritzschutz Birstenkopf
splashguard brush head

Bezeichnung 1;
identification 1:

Kabel Schiiisselschalter
cable key switch

S Al Gablo sraps black Polyamid 6.6 (PA-6:6),
Wﬁ,‘sg‘xﬁm.. i .3 : ] s0mm have to be tighten strongly with a grapper 150 Schlauch s om0 S
o s o o st U WTEN LG Insulting Tube black 4mmms0,5mm x
2 iversal MAT DIN 60684-1 Steckerbelegung
= = S L5 xsni sificon: Wirrth Elektronic 3,00mm st Flechtesite ke iy " —
" E Tyco Electorics GmbH Flachsteckbuchse 0,5 T ] BT versint 6,3x0,80,5 Cuzn v -
Adtikel Nr. 350218-1 X —1 WS (FLRY-B nach/to 1506722) it Tsolerhilse nach IEC61210

XSt17 Anglec receptecle t-plated
6,30,80,5 Cuzn

with isolating sleeve to 1EC61210

Female Crimp Terminal 0,52
to IEC 61210

(MOLEX-Micr G2 scwaz 512
Receptac
2P0l

480

Flachstecker verzinnt 6,340 8-2,5 CuZn
mitIsolierung nach IEC61210

L ,ﬂl
\ ]

61210 e oy inwes:
recepiaci lin-plaled 6,3:0.8-2,5 CuZn 5 & Einzeladern in FLRY-B (Querschnittsbereich 0,52und 2,52) nach 150 6722
vilh iolaing to IEC61210 @ Q B @ Note:
M+ . 2amm | | xswinn Single Conductor FLRY-B (square meter 0,52 and 2,52) to 150 6722
- Universal MATEN-LOK :
 StiftKontakt
M1k . 2.1mm* | | xsmiiz [Tyeo Electronics GmbH 4
- - vt Nr. 350218- 1
Flachstecker vorzot 640,825 oz 0.0 [
it soerung 245 mm
250mm
i 1 ¥ se0mm Bezeichnung 1: e jcn Hhsomiontaa U e ocrmonse
LAY st S e [yt Universl ATE AALOK identication 1: T ey R T ey
i max. Auendurchmesser 3.2mm) c inahmegohéiuse 4-palk montert werden; Linge Schmpechuch: 12mm, o v Lnge
75 oy fabel Stemer Al O10E000404 Drantabcichiung Aufnzhmegehiuse 4 polg Kabel Batterie 1 o Nigh cuent o Over cach igh curren covact
Material (material) W2 (LY 2, 1mim? fine siranded cable 546x0.007mm Silikon blau Nr. 2B Tyco Electronics cable battery 1 shrnking hose o ULS# VD heye o mounted; gt shinking bose: 12mm 511y kg ose 0 1940 et il sheiking o 12mm
Qretsincr s roponids s 745) Wi max.uisde dameier Smm) e 0730 . mm
bt A e.g.Fa. Kabel Stemer (No. 010E000404) i st o Universal MNL housing ——
oca ok Popami B P58y Siicone blue No. 0-0794274-1
48 mm wide - Atenton sirong ihten!) o F

a.Ty
Part No. 0-0350780-1

@ o kN0 50 Y
Drcrmesser 12,7mm; Lange: 430mm

Typ: Aramid Flexo; Liferant Fa, Techflex i
Kb e K030 VL = -
Diameter 12.7m; lengh 430mr 7 m S (o025 =
Type: v, Fle: Supplr: Gompeny Techtx o o ] i
on i =
Kabel W1 (LIFY - Hochflexible LiFY-Adedeitung ) ol o — .
Chtung: Speziikationen nach Datenblatt (Fa. Medi Kabel) o 1] T e B
missen el wexden: AR 20115007 . ALK 20115008 s o VK- ot 64
(Attenion: The dalashee speciicalons 1o Fa Med Kabel oo Schauch sw S, Langer T97mm
must be satsfec) v nach DIN EN 60681
© Insulating Tube black Smms0,Smm; lengeh: 147mn
Qe sz Peyanid s PAG5) = - o o £ e 1 I ™
75 mm breit - Achtung qu fesiziehen! WMaterial (material):
{1ace black Polyamic 6.5 (PA-6.6) =
2,5 mm vide - Antin scong ghte) L. Conec D-Sub Micro TCA Gehauseset - Stifteiste Steckerbelegung / PIN L Conec D-Sub Micto [C Gl -
Typ 7W2 Randelschraube Phillips [Farbe { Colour]  [A17] / o 72 Randelschiaube Phillos b
Conec D-Sub Micro TCA male header Cutting length] nec - . “d’ ol = fom, L
type W2 kaurled screw Phillp: GIX1/AL schwarz ALXT/AL 190mm; fupe 2412 kourled screw Phillos
2. Conec D-Sub Crimp Signal-Stiftkontakte L, ; e e ] roomm 2. Conec D-Sub Crimp Signal-Buchsenkontakte
Wolex Mii i Jr. 50 Schiauch s Amm0,5mm Conec D-Sub crimp signal male-contacts Conec D-Sub crimp signal contacts
Rﬁm‘;f"‘ﬂef“ﬂg x5 ?W E;“ ?m;m a0 ¥ i St GLXYL | blau A/ | [197mm] . Conec D- rimp Hochstrom- B h nkontakte kurz
eceptacle Housing nsuiating Tub Black AmmyO,SMM | [ aoonder schwarz Polvamid 66 (PAG 6] 3. Conec D-Sub Crimp Hochstrom-Stftkontakle kurz G112 | e A2} [197mm] nec D-Sub crimp high power hort
ol Conec D-5ub crimp high power male-contacts short -
Tl DIN £1 G0684.1 [(belonder scvearz Polyanid 2 P Conec D-Sub crimp high power male-contacts short S P TS
(ace black Polyamic 6.6 (PA-6.5) GLXUS | braun L (197mm]
nsulating 4,8 mm wide - Attention strong tighten!) Hinweis: Einzelader in FLRY-B (Querschnittsbereich 0,252-42) nach IS0 6722
ing wih lace (6) 1150 Einzeladen in HO7V-K (Querschnittsbereich ab 62) nach DIN EN 50525-2-31
’ 120 30, 20 10 510 Note: Single Conductor FLRY-B (0,25%-42) to IS0 6722
1 — Single Conductor HO7V-K (>6mm?) to DIN EN 50525-2-31
x5f2 17 1T s, 0MM FETE| e I
Molex Hin Fit Fachsteckbuchsen 18-24AWG " gy, =
B ok u [Pl B R
Molex Mini Fit Female Terminals 18-24AWG | __JX5/1 - ® 3 X132 Flachsteckouchse 0,5 Bezeichnung 1: I omkontakt e jeden Hochstromkontakt
0 IEC 61210 0 50 ' nach IEC 61210 dentification 1: muss ein Sehrumpfschouch muss ein Schrumpischiouch
330 Wiirth Elektronik 3,00mm Identification 1: ‘nach UL34 V0 zur Schutzisclierung ‘nach UL94 V0 zur Schutzisolieruns
Female Crimp Terminal 0,52 Kabel Batterie 2 Tontirt merden: Lange Setrumpiecheuch: 12mm mentert werden. Lange SOTumpfchinch: 120m
> er soch high Gt contact r cach i Crte contat 3
250 20, 1m0 o IECe110 cable battery 2 i bk 1 54V3 o et gt kg s 12 g Fse 1 UL V3 have 0 e gt ki ose: L2
B { 4 Ty ik hose ta UL4-V0 have 0 mounted; legih shrinking hases 121 360 mm 9 a a
O x [ t s o5 , S—
Hete N Lock Bucrse 05 Er < PR ——
& s s - . Iem =1 e
B e LockFemaleConisct 05 KSHLIT3 - X x13 AL S ——
2. Tco Eld WG2
Tso Schlaeh aw (MOLEX-Hicro-Fit) R I
XsM1 12mmx0,8mm Receptacle m
Steckverbindung komplatt gocic N ® DIN EN 606B4-1 4 pol m P (02 > I
Connection sealed cormpletaly z Insulating Tube - - i
black 12mmx0,8mm| Isolation m s
2 DIN EN 606841 teil n = ! B
Mate N Lock Buchse 2,52 9,0mm) @ HO2VK ~ rot - 60
Insulating partly extracted :
XSM11/1 t AWG14 Unisolated length: 9,0mm xg/ nlauch sw Smmx0,5mm; Lange: 297mm
7 et DIN EN 60684-1
Universal MATE-N-LOK Insulasing Tube biack Smms0,smm; length: 297mm -
Steckergehduse 4-polig - PN Material (material] o DIN EN 60684-1 Material (material):
2.8, Tyco Electrori i
nversal N log Housing | sealing, 2pole, seeing pite - - 1. Conec D-Sub Micro TCA Gehauseset - Stiftleiste 1. Conec D-Sub Micro TCA GEHE"SGSEt - Buchsenleiste
4-positions mating side 1P57 1x Abdichtung, 4-pol. 50 300 470 0 Typ 7W2 Phillp: Typ 7W2
ot . T Slcvonics [S1co S 157 F Conec D-Sub Micro TCA male header Conec D-Sub Micro TCA. socket set female header
e e 1520 crow Steckerbelegung / PIN Assignment type 7W2 knurled screw Phillips
Vire sealing 1957 nec D- |-Stiftkon 162:x1] [Farbe / Colour] - [ALX1] / 2, Conec D-Sub Crimp Signal-
Siicone olve Conec D-Sub crimp signal male-contacts Cutting length] Conec D-Sub crimp signal contacts
o 3. Conec D-Sub Crimp Hoch: rz Goxtat| schwarz | atxias]  [3a0mm] 3. Conec D-Sub Crimp Hochstrom-Buchsenkontakte kurz
Kabelbinder schwarz Polyarid 6.6 (PA6.6) X - ® E Conec D-Sub crimp high power contacts short
(Kbl (able) XS5, Wit FLRY-S i 1506722 Quaselrcer schvar P o | Conec D-Sub crimp high power male-contacts short 201182 ot A1 [340mm
‘Achiung: Spezfiketionen nach Datenblatt missen erflt werden Uw biack Polyamid 6.5 (PA6.6) G AL | e
(Attention: The datasheet specifications must be satisfied) 3,5 mm wide - Attendon strong tighten') Hinweis: Einzeladern in FLRY-B. (Querschnitisbereich 0,25%42) nach 150 6722 | oty | e VBT Gl
©AWG 14 Kabel nch UL UL il 10771569 @tsoterschauch sw omm, s Elnzladen in HO7VK (Querschnltsberich 3b 62)nach DINEN 50525231 | G2 X173 | wess A [ G7mm)
3. Hedicabel (AT 120149) ach DIN EN 60684-1 Not: Single Conductor FLRYS (025%41) to 10,6722 G215 | tran B47mm]
(AWG 14 n m mrh m /r\ L Style 1007/1569) Insulating Tube biack 9mmx0,5m —~ ingle Conductor HO7V-K (>6mm2) to DIN EN 50525-2-31
Fa. Medik: to DIN EN 60684-1 T
-

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 21 /49



910 Cable harness BR 45/22 C

Bezeichnung 1:
identification 1:
Kabel Bedienteil
cable keypad

B3

PIEE
o
[TH LT

A1/X14

(Molex Micro-Fit)
Receptacle 14 Pol.

L
=

Wiirth Elektronik 3,00mm
Flachsteckbuchse 0,52
nach IEC 61210

Wiirth Elektronik 3,00mm
Female Crimp Terminal 0,52
to IEC 61210

1600 mm

Abgemantelter Bereich Einzeladern
dismantled part of single wires

(1

-
]

Kabelverschraubung schwarz
Polyamid M20x1,5 mit Dichtung (Fa. Lapp)

Kontermutter M20x1,5 getrennt und

locknut M20x1,5 not

nicht montiert mitgeliefert
cable gland black polyamid M20x1,5 with seal (Fa. Lapp)

mounted and separately supplied

Achtung!

Attention!
Black cable gland

so it doesn't slip !

Kabelverschraubung schwarz muss
gut angezogen werden,
damit diese nicht verrutscht !

must be well dressed,

& b1 A2/X1
}J;} /
(- {0

(Molex Micro-Fit)
Receptacle 14 Pol

Wiirth Elektronik 3,00mm
Flachsteckbuchse 0,52
nach IEC 61210

Wiirth Elektronik 3,00mm

Female Crimp Terminal 0,52
to IEC 61210

100 mm V

310 mm
330 mm
90 mm

W6 (UNITRONIC FD)

Achtung: Spezifikationen nach Datenblatt (Fa. Lapp)

missen erfiillt werden

(Attention: The datasheet specifications to Fa.Lapp must be satisfied)
Fa. Lapp GmbH

Steckerbelegung
PIN Assignment

A2/X1

Achtung!

Alle Kabelbinder schwarz
Polyamid 6.6 (PA-6.6)
4,8mm breit, missen
mit Kabelbinderzange
fest angezogen werden.
Attention!

All cable straps black
Polyamid 6.6 (PA-6.6)
4,8mm wide, have to
be tighten

strongly with a grapper

QKabelbinder schwarz Polyamid 6.6 (PA-6.6) @Sp\ra\schutzsch\auch (protective hose)
4,8mm breit - Position Schelle Zugentlastung
(lace black Polyamid 6.6 (PA-6.6)
4,8mm wide - position for clamp cable relief)

QSchrumpfSch\auch schwarz

2.B. Fa. 3M Electrical Markets Division

Heat shrink tubing

exa. Fa. 3M Electrical Markets Division

5. -F1 o

Ferrit Wiirth Elektronik
iiber Mantelkabel montiert
Ferrite Wirth Elektronik
mounted on sheath cable

(2.B. Typ SBPE4D Natur (natural)
Aussendurchmesser (External diameter): 4,0mm
Wanddicke (wall thickness): 1,0mm

Durchfuhrur\gstu\le Doppelmebranstutzen
grommet closed grey)

(2.B. Heymann Manufacturing GmbH, Typ M20
Kabeldurchmesser (cable diameter): 8mm
AuBendurchmesser (outside diameter): 20,5mm
Durchmesser Befestigungsloch

(diameter mounting hole) : 20,5mm

Bezeichnung 1: Kabel Bedienteil Schalter
identification 1: cable keypad switches

Steckerbelegung
PIN Assignment

A2-X2 +Bf-S
X2/1 | grau S5/1
rot 4/1a

X2, grau S5/1a

X216 chwar; S4/1.
X2/5 | schwarz] S3/1
X2/4 | rot S3/1a

Hinweis:

Molex Micro Fit Gehduse
Receptacle 6 Pol.

Wiirth Elektronik 3,00mm
Flachsteckbuchse 0,52
nach IEC 61210

W?7 (FLRY-B nach/to ISO 6722)

FLRY-B (6x0,5mm?) nach/to 1SO 6722

2x

Flachsteckhiilse verzinnt 6,3x0,8-0,5 Cuzn
mit Isolierhiilse weiss nach IEC61210
receptacle tin-plated 6,3x0,8-0,5 Cuzn

J| with white isolating sleeve to IEC61210

= 2x

B Suta |

- I f = — || Flachsteckhillse verzinnt 6,3¢0,8-0,5 Cuzn
K Al

— | mit Isolierhtilse schwarz nach IEC61210
I T -

60 mm

—— | receptacle tin-plated 6,3x0,8-0,5 Cuzn
with isolating sleeve black to IEC61210

Wiirth Elektronik 3,00mm
Female Crimp Terminal 0,52
to IEC 61210

in FLRY-B (Q

nach ISO 6722

0,52)

Note:
Single Conductor FLRY-B (square meter 0,52) to ISO 6%2

X

Flachsteckhillse verzinnt 6,3x0,8-0,5 Cuzn
mit Isolierhiilse weiss nach IEC61210
receptacle tin-plated 6,3x0,8-0,5 Cuzn
with isolating sleeve white to IEC61210

Iso Schlauch sw 6mmx0,5mm

DIN EN 6068:

4-1

Insulating Tube black 6mmx0,5mm
DIN EN 60684-1

Flachsteckhiilse gewinkelt $2/1

verzinnt 6,3x0,8-0,5 Cuzn
mit Isolierhiilse nach IEC61210

Angled receptacle tin-plated
6,3x0,8-0,5 Cuzn S2/2
with isolating sleeve to IEC61210

XS2/1 _ oy
o smm_1t = Flachstecker verzinnt 6,3x0,8-0,5 Cuzn
WS (FLRY-B) nach/tq 150 6722 mit Teilisolierung nach IEC61210
= | receptacle tin-plated 6,3x0,8-0,5 Cuzn
XS2/2 with partial isolating to IEC61210
30 mm. 105 mm
180mm

Valid on 31.08.2018

Page 22 /49

—60

70



910 Cable harness BR 45/22 C

POS
80
40
50
20
30
60
70

Article no.
6.683-853.0
6.683-669.0
6.683-670.0
6.683-819.0
6.683-668.0
6.683-671.0
6.683-672.0

Valid on 31.08.2018

Description

Cable

Cable battery 1

Cable battery 2

Cable brush motor

Cable key switch

Cable operating element

Cable operating element switch

Page 23 /49

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



991 KAERCHER Fleet services BR45/22C EU

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 24 /49



991 KAERCHER Fleet services BR45/22C EU

POS Article no. Description

Quantity Unit
20 4.682-006.0 Antenna fleet management module replacem 1.000 ST
10 4.683-027.0 Fleet management module WLAN + Glonass 1.000 ST
40 7.306-206.0 Screw M4x10 -A2-70 ISO 14583 3.000 ST

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 25 /49



ing pillar complete

30 Steer

Page 26/ 49

Valid on 31.08.2018



30 Steering pillar complete

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 27 /49



30 Steering pillar complete

POS
70
260
60
130
80
250
140
230
20
240
220
280
200
110
30
170
120
150
50
10
100
90
210
190
160
180
270

Article no.
5.037-318.0
7.303-296.0
5.037-295.0
5.037-324.0
6.683-114.0
5.037-374.0
7.311-004.0
5.037-337.0
5.037-292.0
7.343-014.0
6.373-343.0
5.332-981.0
5.050-654.0
5.037-319.0
7.303-291.0
7.303-107.0
7.303-108.0
6.321-179.0
5.037-373.0
5.037-372.0
5.037-293.0
5.037-294.0
6.631-818.0
6.632-543.0
6.632-542.0
6.321-177.0
7.312-004.0

Valid on 31.08.2018

Description

Bolt steering pillar

Countersunk screw M5x16 -St-A2E (In6Rd)
Covering cap joint

Covering cap joint cable gland
Diode board BR 35/12

Foil control panel BR 45/22C
Hexagon nut M8 -8-A3E I1SO 4032
Joint part steering pillar

Joint steering pillar

Locking ring 8x0,8-FST-PHR DIN 471
Pipe clamp D 6

Pressure spring

Retainer micro switch

Retaining bracket switch
Saucer-head screw M8x70 -St-P2R DIN 603
Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

Star grip

Steering pillar above

Steering pillar bottom

Steering wheel bottom part
Steering wheel top part

Switch

Switch ECO

Switch pump

Turning knob yellow D55mm
Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090

Page 28/ 49

Quantity
1.000
9.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
11.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



40 Brush-head complete (4.037-072.0)

20

Valid on 31.08.2018

Page 29 /49

50



40 Brush-head complete (4.037-072.0)

POS
10
40
20
80
30
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
70
110
90
100
50

Article no.
4.037-077.0

5.037-275.0

4.037-093.0
4.037-093.0
6.367-106.0
6.367-107.0
6.367-105.0
4.762-407.0
4.762-406.0
4.762-392.0
4.762-405.0
4.762-413.0
7.303-108.0
7.303-212.0
7.303-039.0
6.273-037.0
4.037-076.0

Valid on 31.08.2018

Description

Brush housing complete

Carriage complete

Cover brush housing complete

Cover gear case

Gear case PU-Sternmitnehmer
Microfibre roller BR 45/22

Microfibre roller BR 45/22

Pad green with sleeve BR 45/40

Pad red with sleeve BR 45/40

Pad yellow with sleeve BR 45/40
Roller brush complete green BR 45/40
Roller brush complete orange BR 45/40
Roller brush complete red BR 45/40
Roller brush complete white BR 45/40
Roll Pad BR45

Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

Screw 5x20 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Screw M5x16 -St-P2R (In6Rd)

Seal string cellular rubber 3

Suction bar complete

Page 30/ 49

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
10.000
4.000
1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ZSA
ZSA
ZSA
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST



10 Brush housing complete (4.037-077.0)

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 31/49



10 Brush housing complete (4.037-077.0)

160

170

Page 32 /49

Valid on 31.08.2018



10 Brush housing complete (4.037-077.0)

POS
240
220
10
270
100
320
120
170
330
310
70
90
210
190
20
280
80
130
230
140
250
60
30
180
300
160
200
110
40
150
50
260

Article no.
5.314-129.0
5.037-340.0
5.037-386.0
6.650-335.0
5.037-262.0
5.037-435.0
5.332-207.0
7.311-003.0
5.037-434.0
5.037-429.0
7.343-300.0
6.630-438.0
5.037-325.0
5.037-354.0
5.037-425.0
5.037-008.0
5.050-654.0
5.037-396.0
5.515-277.3
7.303-092.0
7.303-026.0
7.303-108.0
7.303-212.0
7.312-232.0
5.037-018.0
5.037-303.0
6.330-410.0
5.037-387.0
5.037-260.0
5.037-302.0
7.312-292.0
7.312-004.0

Valid on 31.08.2018

Description

Axle

Baffle plate brush-head

Brush housing

Cable tie with fixing 150,46
Deflector roll

Handhold adjustment transport roll
Helical spring

Hexagon nut M6 -8-A2E ISO 4032
Holder-up axle

Lever transport wheel

Lock washer 7-A2 DIN 6799
Micro switch

Pedal fixing axle

Plate

Plate brush holder

Plate stop

Retainer micro switch

Retaining bracket suction bar
Roller

Screw 3x12 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd)
Screw 4x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd)
Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)
Screw 5x20 -A2-70 (In6Rd)
Serrated lock washer A6,4-FSt-A3E DIN 6
Sleeve

Slide part height adjustment
Spring clip X130-8L

Sweep drawer

Swivel joint suction beam retraction
Threaded part

Washer 6 -A2 1SO 7093-1
Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090

Page 33/49

Quantity
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
4.000
9.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



20 Cover brush housing complete

100

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 34 /49



20 Cover brush housing complete

POS
70
100
110
10
40
60
20
130
50
51
30

Article no.
4.037-004.0
5.037-301.0
5.037-416.0
5.037-381.0
5.037-268.0
5.037-405.0
5.037-267.0
7.343-019.0
7.303-212.0
7.312-231.0
7.401-917.0

Valid on 31.08.2018

Description

Bearing set

Button height adjustment

Cover brush-head

Cover brush housing

Cover refrigeration motor

Cover water distribution BR45/22C
Fixing brush-head

Locking ring 45x1,75-FST-RF DIN 471
Screw 5x20 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Serrated lock washer A5,3 -FSt-A3E DIN6
Sphere 10,0 G100-1.4301 DIN 5401

Page 35/49

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
8.000
4.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



30 Gear case PU-Sternmitnehmer

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 36 /49



30 Gear case PU-Sternmitnehmer

POS
170
170
10
10
200
200
150
90

Article no.
6.037-005.0
5.037-313.0
4.037-116.0
4.037-117.0
6.613-506.0
6.613-282.0
7.306-090.0
7.312-232.0

Valid on 31.08.2018

Description

Coupler

Coupler

Gear case replacement

Gear case replacement

Motor Rotomag

Motor Rotomag

Screw M6x16 -8.8-R3R (In6Rd)

Serrated lock washer A6,4-FSt-A3E DIN 6

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
4.000

Page 37 /49

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Foot note text
VERSION B
VERSION A
VERSION A
VERSION B
VERSION B
VERSION A



10 Gear case replacement (4.037-116.0)

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 38/49



10 Gear case replacement (4.037-116.0)

POS
20
90
110
50
30
80
70
40
60
120
100

Article no.
7.401-115.0
5.625-357.0
5.037-276.0
6.363-292.0
7.343-231.0
6.304-180.0
5.037-274.0
5.110-686.0
5.037-497.0
6.348-480.0
7.312-292.0

Valid on 31.08.2018

Description

Ball bearing 6002-2RS -WAELZLAGST DIN 62
Belt pulley 56Z HTD 3M

Belt pulley 7228

Joint ring NILOS 6002

Locking ring 32x1,2 -St-ph DIN 472
Screw M6X12-A2/70-1SO7045 (IN6RD)
Shaft gear

Spacer sleeve

Star carrier PU

Toothed belt

Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Page 39/ 49

Quantity
4.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



10 Gear case replacement (4.037-117.0)

120

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 40/ 49



10 Gear case replacement (4.037-117.0)

POS
20
90
110
50
30
80
70
40
60
120
100

Article no.
7.401-115.0
5.625-357.0
5.037-276.0
6.363-292.0
7.343-231.0
6.304-180.0
6.037-006.0
5.110-686.0
5.037-497.0
6.348-480.0
7.312-292.0

Valid on 31.08.2018

Description

Ball bearing 6002-2RS -WAELZLAGST DIN 62
Belt pulley 56Z HTD 3M

Belt pulley 7228

Joint ring NILOS 6002

Locking ring 32x1,2 -St-ph DIN 472
Screw M6X12-A2/70-1SO7045 (IN6RD)
Shaft brushes drive

Spacer sleeve

Star carrier PU

Toothed belt

Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Page 41/ 49

Quantity
4.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



40 Carriage complete

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 42 /49



40 Carriage complete

POS
100
60
80
90
110
50
70
30
120
90
10
20
120
40

Article no.
5.037-426.0
5.037-314.0
5.037-346.0
5.037-428.0
6.343-119.0
7.343-300.0
5.037-410.0
7.303-212.0
4.037-121.0
4.037-121.0
5.031-519.0
7.312-278.0
6.435-211.0
6.435-309.0

Valid on 31.08.2018

Description

Axle transport wheel

Axle wheel height adjustment

Leg spring

Lever transport

Lock washer

Lock washer 7-A2 DIN 6799

Retaining bracket contact pressure
Screw 5x20 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Set holder rollers only for replacement
Set holder rollers only for replacement
Stand foot

Washer 5-200HV-A2E ISO7093-1
Wheel D 50mm (Fa. Blickle)

Wheel oil resistant D50

Quantity

1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000

Page 43 /49

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Remark

L=47,2mm

L=22,5mm
L=46mm

L=23,3mm



50 Suction bar complete (4.037-076.0)

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 44 / 49



50 Suction bar complete (4.037-076.0)

POS Article no.
60 5.332-216.0
80 5.037-483.0
20 4.037-097.0
180 4.037-057.0
10 5.037-382.0
40 5.037-385.0
20 4.037-126.0

Valid on 31.08.2018

Description

Helical spring

Retainer suction bar

Set suction lip

Set wheel suction bar

Suction bar internal part

Suction bar top part

Suction lip set replacement Linatex Turn

Page 45/ 49

Quantity
2.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



180 Set wheel suction bar (4.037-057.0)

m ®3/f/°

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 46 / 49



180 Set wheel suction bar (4.037-057.0)

POS
50
30
60
20
40

Article no.
7.311-431.0
7.306-079.0
7.312-041.0
5.037-018.0
5.033-079.0

Valid on 31.08.2018

Description

Hexagon nut M 5-1.4305 DIN 985

Screw M5x25 -8.8-P2R (In6Rd)

Serrated lock washer A5,3-1.4310 DIN 67
Sleeve

Washer 5,5/13

Page 47 / 49

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Unit
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST



60 Roller brush complete red BR 45/40 (4.762-392.0)

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 48 /49



60 Roller brush complete red BR 45/40 (4.762-392.0)

POS Description Quantity Unit
10 Thread deflector 1.000 ST

Valid on 31.08.2018 Page 49 /49


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	BR 45/22 C *EU (1.783-460.0)
	10 Waste water tank complete
	60 Cover waste water tank complete
	30 Filter housing and float (4.037-095.0)


	20 Chassis complete
	60 Key switch (6.630-106.0)
	80 Fresh water tank top part mit Dichtung (5.037-414.0)
	910 Cable harness BR 45/22 C
	991 KAERCHER Fleet services BR45/22C EU

	30 Steering pillar complete
	40 Brush-head complete (4.037-072.0)
	10 Brush housing complete (4.037-077.0)
	20 Cover brush housing complete
	30 Gear case PU-Sternmitnehmer
	10 Gear case replacement (4.037-116.0)
	10 Gear case replacement (4.037-117.0)

	40 Carriage complete
	50 Suction bar complete (4.037-076.0)
	180 Set wheel suction bar (4.037-057.0)

	60 Roller brush complete red BR 45/40 (4.762-392.0)



